RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

PATENTS ONLY



IERCE : Office

ts or copy

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please thereof.

102010857

1. Name of conveying party(jes):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Herz Technologies Incorporated 2.2702	Name: Pinpoint Incorporated Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 201 Main Street, Suite 1440 City: Fort Worth State: TX ZIP: 76102
B. Nature of conveyance: ☐Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Assignment ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: 6 AUGUST 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s) 09/699.098 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: James F. Walton James F	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
nternal Address <u>: HILL & HUNN LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))\$_40.00
201 Main Street, Suite 1440	_ ⊠ Enclosed
Fort Worth, Texas, 76102	■ Deficiencies authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: HILL & HUNN LLP	8. Deposit Account Number:
201 Main Street, Suite 1440	50-1060
City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying to deposit account)
7/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000291 09699098 DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE
P. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
James E. Walton Name of Person Signing Signatur	Walto 2/11/02 Date

3 pages total

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0130



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Pinpoint Incorporated 158680100

[formerly: HERZ TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 08/07/2001 Effective: 08/07/2001



any tilla

Henry Cuellar Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF HERZ TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texa

AUG 0 6 2001

Corporations Section

1.

The current name of the corporation is HERZ TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED.

11.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read:

•1

The name of the corporation is PINPOINT INCORPORATED."

111

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Herz Technologies incorporated were adopted by a vote of at least two thirds of the Shareholders on 9 March 2001.

IV.

There are 620 outstanding shares of the corporation, and all 620 shares are entitled to vote.

٧.

The vote of the outstanding shares to approve these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Herz Technologies Incorporated was as follows:

620 shares (or approval;

O shares against approval.

RECORDED: 02/27/2002

Daniel A. Henderson,

President

Articles of Amendment to the Anjoiss of Incorporation of Marx Technologies incorporated
Page 1

PATENT REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0132